UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Joseph R. Harris to JDA Leasing, LLC February 25th 2010

PIN: 16-11-202-027-0000

Address:

742 North Trumbull

Chicago IL 60624

For Recorder's Use



Doc#: 1006839051 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/09/2010 02:05 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, Joseph R. Harris, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, conveys and quit claims unto JDA Leasing, LLC, as a Limited Liability Company, the following described real estate in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 2 IN DUNHAM'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1 AND 2 IN HARDING'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

In Witness Whereof, the Grantor aforesaid has hereunt see his hand and seal this 25th

February 2007.

Joseph K. Harris

JDA Leasing, LLC

1006839051 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SS COUNTY OF COOK }
coon for cook
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Joseph R. Harris, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and Notarize Seal this 25 th Day February 2010. Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
CHAD M. MAYWARD Notice Public - State of Hilnole
Mail Future Tax Bills to: My Commission Expires Nov 18, 2013 After Recording Mail to:
343 W ERIE #230 343 W ERIE #230
Thicago IL 60654 Chrosso IL Goosy
This instrument prepared by:
This instrument prepared by: Challes Hay way 343w. ERIE ST. #510,
343W. ERIE ST. #510 CHICAGO IL GOOS4 THIS DEED IS EXEMPT UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

1006839051 Page: 3 of 3

U STATEMENT DE GRANTOR GREDANTEY

The **GRANTOR** or his Agent affirms that, to the best his/her knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois

Date: 2/25/19

Signature: (Grantor/Agent)

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said Crantor/Agent on

Notary **P**ublic

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHAD M. HAYWARD
Notary Public - State of litinois
My Commission Expires Nov 18, 2013

The **GRANTEE** or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a 'ard trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire an hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date:

.. 17

(Grantee/Agent)

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said Grantee/Agent on

Motary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHAD M. HAYWARD
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov 18, 2013

NOTE: any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or facsimile ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act)